SpecWare 9 Pro Hamden_17 Daily Summary From 2017-01-01 To 2017-12-31

Soil Soil Soil
Temp Temp Temp DegDay |DegDay |Temp DegDay |DegDay [Rain- Rain
Date High Low Mean ADD50 Cumultv |[Mean ADD50 Cumultv JFall Cumltv
1-Jan 45.9 24.3 37.1 0 0 36.2 0 0 0 0
2-Jan 33.6 24.8 30.6 0 0 35.5 0 0 0.12 0.12
3-Jan 40.7 33.7 38 0 0 36.5 0 0 0.85 0.97
4-Jan 50.4 32.9 41.6 0 0 39 0 0 0.02 0.99
5-Jan 33.1 25.2 28.6 0 0 36.7 0 0 0 0.99
6-Jan 30.1 20 26.3 0 0 35.6 0 0 0.01 1
7-Jan 20.6 17.5 18.9 0 0 35.1 0 0 0 1
8-Jan 23.3 6.9 16.8 0 0 34.7 0 0 0 1
9-Jan 22.2 -0.7 12.4 0 0 34.6 0 0 0 1
10-Jan 42.9 6.6 23.9 0 0 34.5 0 0 0.03 1.03
11-Jan 53.7 35.9 43.8 0.3 0.3 34.4 0 0 0.37 1.4
12-Jan 56.2 38.7 47.9 0.8 1.1 38 0 0 0.28 1.68
13-Jan 55.4 26.9 40.8 0.4 1.5 39.5 0 0 0 1.68
14-Jan 29.8 21.9 25.8 0 1.5 36.4 0 0 0 1.68
15-Jan 40.5 17.2 28.9 0 1.5 35.5 0 0 0.04 1.72
16-Jan 42.5 15.4 29.3 0 1.5 35 0 0 0 1.72
17-Jan 39.8 31.2 34.8 0 1.5 34.9 0 0 0.18 1.9
18-Jan 37.5 34.2 36.1 0 1.5 36.2 0 0 0.17 2.07
19-Jan 47.1 30.9 39.5 0 1.5 38 0 0 0 2.07
20-Jan 52.3 34.9 40 0 1.5 39.2 0 0 0 2.07
21-Jan 53.5 34.9 429 0.2 1.7 40.3 0 0 0 2.07
22-Jan 53.5 33.3 41.2 0.6 2.3 40.7 0 0 0.62 2.69
23-Jan 41.8 33.1 36.6 0 2.3 39.1 0 0 1.37 4.06
24-Jan 45.2 33.1 36.7 0 2.3 37.9 0 0 0.73 4.79
25-Jan 53.6 33.7 40 0 2.3 38.7 0 0 0.04 4.83
26-Jan 53.6 34.8 40.6 0.2 2.5 39 0 0 0.01 4.84
27-Jan 427 27.5 36.4 0 2.5 38 0 0 0 4.84
28-Jan 42.6 24.4 33.5 0 2.5 37 0 0 0 4.84
29-Jan 42.6 20.7 30.6 0 2.5 36.4 0 0 0 4.84
30-Jan 35.6 15.7 25.5 0 2.5 35.5 0 0 0 4.84
31-Jan 446 15.7 28.7 0 2.5 34.9 0 0 0.16 5
1-Feb 446 20.7 33.8 0 2.5 34.8 0 0 0.16 5.16
2-Feb 41.4 20.1 30.1 0 2.5 34.8 0 0 0 5.16
3-Feb 33.3 17.7 25.7 0 2.5 34.5 0 0 0 5.16
4-Feb 40.9 17.7 28 0 2.5 34.1 0 0 0 5.16
5-Feb 42.6 20.5 33.1 0 2.5 33.9 0 0 0 5.16
6-Feb 42.6 26.8 33.4 0 2.5 33.9 0 0 0.21 5.37
7-Feb 59.6 29.2 36.8 0 2.5 34.4 0 0 0.23 5.6
8-Feb 59.6 14.6 33.7 1.2 3.7 35.3 0 0 0.02 5.62
9-Feb 35.7 4.2 22.7 0 3.7 35.6 0 0 0.01 5.63
10-Feb 41.4 4.2 24.9 0 3.7 35.5 0 0 0.04 5.67
11-Feb 41.4 22.9 28.6 0 3.7 35.6 0 0 0.03 5.7
12-Feb 35 22.9 28.8 0 3.7 35.7 0 0 0.07 5.77
13-Feb 38.9 17 29.4 0 3.7 35.7 0 0 0.23 6
14-Feb 52.7 17 31.7 0 3.7 35.7 0 0 0.21 6.21
15-Feb 52.7 22.4 33.5 0.1 3.8 35.5 0 0 0.05 6.26
16-Feb 40.3 18.3 30.9 0 3.8 35.3 0 0 0 6.26
17-Feb 52.6 18.3 33.5 0 3.8 35.1 0 0 0 6.26
18-Feb 62.5 21 421 0.2 3.9 35.2 0 0 0 6.26
19-Feb 62.5 31 45 3.5 7.4 35.7 0 0 0 6.26




20-Feb 48.5 27.8 39 0 7.4 35.7 0 0 0 6.26
21-Feb 51.4 27.8 39 0 7.4 36.3 0 0 0 6.26
22-Feb 57.6 33.7 43.9 0 7.4 38.2 0 0 0 6.26
23-Feb 68.5 33.7 49.6 .6 9 40.9 0 0 0 6.26
24-Feb 68.5 40.8 53.9 6 15 44 .2 0 0 0.41 6.67
25-Feb 64.7 25.4 45.4 -9 19.9 447 0 0 0.41 7.08
26-Feb 51.4 22.6 36.8 0 19.9 41.7 0 0 0 7.08
27-Feb 58.4 22.6 41.5 0.1 20 40.7 0 0 0 7.08
28-Feb 58.4 32.3 48.7 1.5 21.5 43.1 0 0 0.18 7.26
1-Mar 58.6 29.3 47.3 1.7 23.2 44 .3 0 0 0.18 7.44
2-Mar 58.6 21.2 36.4 0.7 23.9 41.7 0 0 0 7.44
3-Mar 37.2 12.5 24.5 0 23.9 38.2 0 0 0 7.44
4-Mar 32.3 8.9 19.9 0 23.9 35.9 0 0 0 7.44
5-Mar 444 8.9 24.9 0 23.9 34.5 0 0 0 7.44
6-Mar 46.9 13 35.3 0 23.9 34.4 0 0 0.05 7.49
7-Mar 59.4 32.7 45.7 0 23.9 37.1 0 0 0.13 7.62
8-Mar 59.4 41 50.1 -9 25.8 40.1 0 0 0.08 7.7
9-Mar 55.9 21.1 40.9 .6 27.4 40 0 0 0 7.7
10-Mar 40.5 11.4 24.9 0 27.4 38.4 0 0 0 7.7
11-Mar 28.2 9.5 18.8 0 27.4 36.7 0 0 0 7.7
12-Mar 33.9 9.5 21.3 0 27.4 35.7 0 0 0 7.7
13-Mar 33.9 11.2 25.6 0 27.4 35.1 0 0 0.12 7.82
14-Mar 32.6 15.4 24.9 0 27.4 35 0 0 0.12 7.94
15-Mar 38.2 15.4 25.2 0 27.4 35 0 0 0.07 8.01
16-Mar 45.8 17.7 29.9 0 27.4 35.2 0 0 0.31 8.32
17-Mar 45.8 17.7 31.9 0 27.4 35.3 0 0 0.24 8.56
18-Mar 44.5 21.2 34.2 0 27.4 35.4 0 0 0 8.56
19-Mar 49.1 29.7 36 0 27.4 35.4 0 0 0 8.56
20-Mar 52.9 29.7 41.1 .3 27.6 35.4 0 0 0 8.56
21-Mar 56.9 36.4 46.2 -1 28.7 35.4 0 0 0 8.56
22-Mar 41.7 20.7 30.2 0 28.7 35.2 0 0 0 8.56
23-Mar 38.6 12.7 26.9 0 28.7 34.5 0 0 0 8.56
24-Mar 44.9 22.4 36.5 0 28.7 34.2 0 0 0 8.56
25-Mar 50.4 35.3 40.5 0 28.7 34.7 0 0 0 8.56
26-Mar 40.3 3 36 0 28.7 35.4 0 0 0.02 8.58
27-Mar 41.5 34.3 37.4 0 28.7 36.6 0 0 0.56 9.14
28-Mar 44.3 38.1 41.3 0 28.7 38.7 0 0 0.4 9.54
29-Mar 53.6 37.7 45.1 -4 29.1 41.2 0 0 0.01 9.55
30-Mar 53.5 30.2 41.3 .2 29.3 40.9 0 0 0 9.55
31-Mar 40.8 34.4 36.9 0 29.3 40.7 0 0 1.24 10.79
1-Apr 43.3 34.2 37.4 0 29.3 39.5 0 0 0.17 10.96
2-Apr 62.1 36.8 48.4 3 32.3 41.9 0 0 0 10.96
3-Apr 61.6 32.8 48.3 .6 34.9 43.2 0 0 0 10.96
4-Apr 46.5 40.5 44.5 0 34.9 44 .4 0 0 1.62 12.58
5-Apr 58.6 0 46.1 -1 36 44.9 0 0 0.01 12.59
6-Apr 49.7 37.5 41.8 0 36 44 .2 0 0 1.29 13.88
7-Apr 48.5 37.8 45 0 36 441 0 0 0 13.88
8-Apr 54 37.1 43.8 -4 36.4 43.3 0 0 0 13.88
9-Apr 64.5 29.1 48.7 4.4 40.8 44 .3 0 0 0 13.88
10-Apr 72.3 35.4 54.5 -1 49 47 0.1 0.1 0 13.88
11-Apr 75.8 42.8 59.1 -4 59.3 50.1 1.4 1.6 0 13.88
12-Apr 74.5 46.9 59.5 -9 69.3 51.3 1.5 3 0.03 13.91
13-Apr 60.5 36.2 50.6 2.9 72.2 50.2 0.8 3.8 0 13.91
14-Apr 63.7 41.7 51.6 -4 76.6 50 1 4.8 0 13.91




15-Apr 62.8 35.1 50.9 4.7 81.3 49.6 0.7 5.5 0.03 13.94
16-Apr 85.1 47.6 66.6 16.9 98.2 52.9 3 8.5 0.15 14.09
17-Apr 73.1 55.1 65.3 15.3 113.5 55.8 5.8 14.4 0 14.09
18-Apr 62.6 41.2 51.5 3.5 117 53.9 3.9 18.3 0 14.09
19-Apr 50.4 37.1 44 .2 0 117 51.5 1.5 19.8 0.11 14.2
20-Apr 66.5 44 .6 52.5 4.1 121.1 52.2 2.2 22 0.25 14.45
21-Apr 52.3 47.6 49.4 0.4 121.5 52.5 2.5 24.5 0.68 15.13
22-Apr 54.2 45.3 48.9 0.7 122.2 51.7 1.7 26.2 0.04 15.17
23-Apr 64.7 39.4 51.7 4 126.1 52.4 2.6 28.8 0 15.17
24-Apr 64.1 36.2 50.9 4.1 130.3 52.4 2.5 31.2 0 15.17
25-Apr 55.5 49.2 51.7 1.7 132 52.6 2.6 33.8 1.14 16.31
26-Apr 61.7 48.6 54.7 5 137 52.9 2.9 36.8 0.46 16.77
27-Apr 67.8 56.6 60.2 10.2 147.2 55.7 5.7 42.4 0 16.77
28-Apr 80.7 56.3 64.6 14.6 161.8 58.1 8.1 50.5 0.03 16.8
29-Apr 83.4 57.9 69.8 19.8 181.6 60.3 10.3 60.8 0 16.8
30-Apr 63.4 47.5 54.8 5.2 186.8 58.6 8.6 69.4 0 16.8
1-May 71.2 45.3 56.3 7.5 194.3 57 7 76.4 0 16.8
2-May 76 60.4 66.5 16.4 210.7 59.6 9.6 86 0 16.8
3-May 63.6 47.4 57.2 7.4 218.1 58 8 94 0 16.8
4-May| 63.3 35.7 51.3 3.8 222 56.5 6.4 100.4 0 16.8
5-May 57.3 46.3 51.7 2.6 224.5 55.3 5.3 105.8 1.66 18.46
6-May 66.9 52.7 59.5 9.5 234 57.5 7.5 113.3 0.37 18.83
7-May 58.2 43.5 51.9 2.8 236.8 57.2 7.2 120.5 0.02 18.85
8-May 54.7 38.3 45.9 0.6 237.4 55.1 5.1 125.6 0 18.85
9-May 56 40.7 48 1.1 238.6 54.1 4.1 129.7 0 18.85
10-May 60.1 1 50.4 2.6 241.2 54 4 133.7 0 18.85
11-May 62.5 40.1 50.8 3.7 244.9 54.3 4.3 138 0 18.85
12-May 64.3 43.5 53.1 4.3 249.2 55.6 5.6 143.6 0 18.85
13-May 51.7 44 .5 48.4 0.2 249.4 55.2 5.1 148.8 0.98 19.83
14-May 66.7 40.9 52.4 5.1 254 .4 54.7 4.7 153.4 0.23 20.06
15-May 66.5 50.6 58.4 8.3 262.8 56 6 159.4 0 20.06
16-May 79.7 54.6 65.4 15.5 278.2 58.3 8.3 167.7 0 20.06
17-May 87.9 49.6 70 19.9 298.2 61.1 11.1 178.8 0 20.06
18-May 93 63.4 77.8 26.6 324.8 64.8 14.8 193.6 0 20.06
19-May 90.2 62.2 77.1 26.4 351.2 66.7 16.7 210.2 0 20.06
20-May 71.2 48.4 59.7 9.8 361 64.4 14.4 224.6 0 20.06
21-May 69.3 42.2 56.8 8.4 369.4 62 12 236.6 0 20.06
22-May 58.8 49.5 53.8 3.9 373.3 60.8 10.8 247.4 0.27 20.33
23-May 74 51.2 60.5 10.5 383.7 61.5 11.4 258.9 0.01 20.34
24-May 70.9 51.9 59.7 9.7 393.4 62.3 12.3 271.2 0.06 20.4
25-May 58.4 51.7 55.7 5.7 399.1 60.5 10.5 281.7 0.59 20.99
26-May 73.2 50.3 59.1 9.1 408.2 60.3 10.3 292 0.84 21.83
27-May 72.2 52.4 60.4 10.4 418.6 62.4 12.3 304.3 0 21.83
28-May 70.1 54.2 61 11.1 429.7 63.1 13.1 317.4 0 21.83
29-May 58 52.7 55.1 5.1 434.8 61.7 11.7 329.1 0.12 21.95
30-May 60.5 51.9 55.7 5.7 440.5 60.8 10.8 339.8 0 21.95
31-May 73.1 4 60.9 10.9 451.4 61.2 11.2 351.1 0.09 22.04
1-Jun 79 54.4 65.9 15.9 467.3 63.5 13.5 364.5 0.45 22.49
2-Jun 73.5 50.5 62.6 12.6 479.9 63.2 13.2 377.7 0 22.49
3-Jun 72.2 42.8 59.4 10.4 490.3 61.7 11.7 389.4 0 22.49
4-Jun 71.2 49.3 59.6 9.6 499.9 61.6 11.6 401 0.28 22.77
5-Jun 62.5 54.2 57.8 7.8 507.7 61 11 411.9 0.26 23.03
6-Jun 54.6 49.1 51.8 1.9 509.5 59.2 9.2 421.2 0.07 23.1
7-Jun 72.5 48.8 58.8 9 518.6 59.8 9.8 431 0.02 23.12




8-Jun 71.8 46.4 58.6 8.9 527.4 61.6 11.6 442.6 0 23.12
9-Jun 80 42.1 63.1 13.9 541.3 62.2 12.2 454.8 0 23.12
10-Jun 84.4 52.2 70.1 20.1 561.4 64.5 14.5 469.4 0 23.12
11-Jun 91 58.8 75.3 24.7 586.1 66.9 16.9 486.3 0 23.12
12-Jun 93.2 63 80.1 28.3 614.4 69.5 19.5 505.7 0 23.12
13-Jun 95.1 68.3 82.9 31.3 645.7 71.7 21.7 527.5 0 23.12
14-Jun 87.1 62.3 75.5 25.5 671.1 72.6 22.6 550.1 0 23.12
15-Jun 74 55.1 64.7 14.7 685.9 74.6 24.6 574.6 0 23.12
16-Jun 66 60 63 3 698.9 74.3 24.3 598.9 0.83 23.95
17-Jun 72 63 67.5 17.5 716.4 74 24 623 0.04 23.99
18-Jun 80 68 73.3 23.3 739.8 73.8 23.8 646.7 0 23.99
19-Jun 81 69 74.6 24.6 764.3 73.5 23.5 670.2 0.45 24.44
20-Jun 81.9 64.3 73.9 23.9 788.2 73.2 23.2 693.5 0.11 24 .55
21-Jun 81 61 70.6 20.6 808.8 72.9 22.9 716.4 0 24 .55
22-Jun 81.9 58 70.9 20.9 829.8 72.7 22.7 739.1 0 24 .55
23-Jun 82.9 69 75.8 25.8 855.5 72.4 22.4 761.5 0 24 .55
24-Jun 82.9 67.3 75.3 25.3 880.8 72.1 22.1 783.6 0.29 24.84
25-Jun 80.9 62 70.1 20.1 900.9 71.9 21.9 805.5 0.02 24 .86
26-Jun 77.9 55.3 67.4 17.4 918.3 71.6 21.6 827 0 24 .86
27-Jun 76.6 53.8 65.4 15.4 933.7 71.5 21.5 848.5 0.09 24 .95
28-Jun 78.6 48.9 64.6 14.6 948.3 68.7 18.7 867.3 0 24 .95
29-Jun 79.8 56.8 70.1 20.1 968.4 69.4 19.4 886.7 0 24 .95
30-Jun 85 62.2 73.1 23.1 991.5 70.9 20.9 907.6 0.02 24.97
1-Jul 81.6 65.7 73.1 23.1] 1014.6 71.8 21.8 929.4 0 24.97
2-Jul 87.7 67.4 77.6 27.5] 1042.1 73.3 23.3 952.7 0.01 24.98
3-Jul 86.5 62.9 75.6 25.5] 1067.7 73.7 23.7 976.4 0 24.98
4-Jul 86.1 60.8 73.5 23.5] 1091.2 73.4 23.4 999.8 0 24.98
5-Jul 84.2 61.7 72.9 22.9] 1114.1 73.3 23.3] 1023.1 0 24.98
6-Jul 78.3 59.2 67.7 17.7] 1131.8 71.8 21.8] 1044.9 0 24.98
7-Jul 74.5 63.7 66.5 16.5] 1148.3 70.2 20.2] 1065.1 0.01 24.99
8-Jul 84.8 63.8 73.5 23.5] 1171.8 71.1 21.1] 1086.3 0 24.99
9-Jul 80.3 61.4 71.2 21.2 1193 71.8 21.8] 1108.1 0 24.99
10-Jul 84.5 58 72.6 22.6] 1215.6 71.6 21.6] 1129.7 0 24.99
11-Jul 84.7 68.1 75 5] 1240.7 73.2 23.2] 1152.9 0.41 25.4
12-Jul 88.8 67.5 77.4 27.1] 1267.7 74.5 24.5] 1177.3 0 25.4
13-Jul 89.6 62.2 74.1 23.8] 1291.6 74.8 24.8] 1202.1 0.99 26.39
14-Jul 64.9 59.2 62.2 12.2] 1303.8 71.3 21.3] 1223.4 0.12 26.51
15-Jul 82.4 63.4 70.9 20.9] 1324.7 71.5 21.5] 1244.9 0 26.51
16-Jul 86.3 62.8 74.8 24.8] 1349.5 73 23 1268 0 26.51
17-Jul 83.9 63.1 74.1 24.1] 1373.7 73.8 23.8] 1291.7 0 26.51
18-Jul 86.7 71.1 78.4 28.4] 1402.1 75.1 25.1] 1316.9 0 26.51
19-Jul 90.2 68.2 78.8 8] 1430.1 75.9 25.9] 1342.7 0 26.51
20-Jul 92.2 63.9 79.6 28.3] 1458.5 76 26| 1368.7 0 26.51
21-Jul 89.1 68.1 78.7 28.4] 1486.8 76.5 26.5] 1395.2 0 26.51
22-Jul 87.3 69.8 77.1 27.1] 1513.9 76.1 26.1] 1421.4 0 26.51
23-Jul 83 67.3 73.4 23.4] 1537.3 75.6 25.6 1447 0 26.51
24-Jul 67.4 56.7 61.1 11.1] 1548.4 71.2 21.2] 1468.2 0.78 27.29
25-Jul 69.1 57.1 61.8 11.8] 1560.2 69.1 19.1] 1487.3 0 27.29
26-Jul 78.4 55.3 66.8 16.8] 1577.1 69.8 19.8 1507 0 27.29
27-Jul 74.9 56.6 67.5 17.5] 1594.6 69.7 19.7] 1526.7 0 27.29
28-Jul 84.8 63.6 74.4 24.4 1619 71.6 21.6] 1548.4 0 27.29
29-Jul 75.6 58.5 67.5 17.5] 1636.5 70.4 20.4] 1568.7 0 27.29
30-Jul 82.4 55.2 68.5 18.5 1655 69.6 19.6] 1588.3 0 27.29
31-Jul 88.3 54.2 71.4 21.3] 1676.3 71 21| 1609.3 0 27.29




1-Aug 89.8 60.8 75.2 24.7 1701 73.3 23.3] 1632.6 0 27.29
2-Aug 86.8 63.5 72 221 1722.9 73.6 23.6] 1656.2 -89 28.18
3-Aug 85.9 61.6 73 23] 1745.9 73.2 23.2| 1679.4 0 28.18
4-Aug 84.8 68.3 76 26 1771.9 74.8 24.8] 1704.1 0 28.18
5-Aug 81.1 66.3 73.4 23.4] 1795.3 74.3 24.3] 1728.4 .87 29.05
6-Aug 75.4 57.1 67.1 17.1] 1812.4 71.7 21.7] 1750.2 0 29.05
7-Aug 69.8 55.7 63.1 13.1] 1825.5 69.8 19.8 1770 .21 29.26
8-Aug 78.1 61.5 67.8 17.8] 1843.2 70.2 20.2] 1790.2 .01 29.27
9-Aug 82.8 54.7 69.8 19.8 1863 70.9 20.9] 1811.1 0 29.27
10-Aug 85.5 59.1 71.8 21.8] 1884.8 72 22| 1833.1 0 29.27
11-Aug 82.2 60.7 71.3 21.3] 1906.1 72.5 22.5] 1855.6 .01 29.28
12-Aug 77.6 59.8 69.2 19.2] 1925.3 72.3 22.3] 1877.9 .23 29.51
13-Aug 82.9 61.2 74.3 24.3] 1949.7 73.7 23.7] 1901.6 0 29.51
14-Aug 84.5 59.8 70.4 20.4] 1970.1 72.6 22.6] 1924.2 0 29.51
15-Aug 79.1 64.4 70.7 20.7] 1990.8 72.4 22.4] 1946.6 .07 29.58
16-Aug 85 65.8 74.8 24.8] 2015.5 73.1 23.1] 1969.7 0 29.58
17-Aug 81.2 61.1 70.9 20.9] 2036.4 72.8 22.8] 1992.5 0 29.58
18-Aug 80.1 64.6 74.6 24.6] 2060.9 72.9 22.9] 2015.4 .07 29.65
19-Aug 86.8 68.1 76.7 26.7] 2087.7 74.3 24.3] 2039.7 0 29.65
20-Aug 81.2 60.7 72.2 22.2] 2109.9 73.5 23.5] 2063.2 0 29.65
21-Aug 85 58.3 72.3 22.3] 2132.2 72.4 22.4] 2085.5 0 29.65
22-Aug 89 65.7 76.5 26.4] 2158.7 73.6 23.6] 2109.2 .04 29.69
23-Aug 81.2 62.5 73.4 23.4] 2182.1 74.6 24.6] 2133.8 11 29.8
24-Aug 79.1 54.5 66.6 16.6] 2198.7 71.9 21.9] 2155.7 0 29.8
25-Aug 78.8 57.3 66.7 16.7] 2215.4 71.1 21.1] 2176.8 0 29.8
26-Aug 77.8 54.1 64.4 14.4] 2229.8 70.2 20.2 2197 0 29.8
27-Aug 78 52.5 64.3 14.3] 2244.1 69.6 19.6] 2216.5 0 29.8
28-Aug 76.5 53.7 63.4 13.4] 2257.5 69.6 19.6] 2236.2 0 29.8
29-Aug 68.7 54.8 60.7 10.7] 2268.1 68.2 18.2] 2254.3 .16 29.96
30-Aug 77.6 6 64.2 14.2] 2282.3 68.2 18.2] 2272.6 .14 30.1
31-Aug 79.1 53.7 65.6 15.6] 2297.9 68.1 18.1] 2290.7 0 30.1
1-Sep 68.9 49.3 58.8 8.8] 2306.8 66.4 16.4] 2307.2 0 30.1
2-Sep 69.2 46.7 57.2 7.6] 2314.3 65.1 15.1] 2322.3 .08 30.18
3-Sep 61.9 52.7 55.9 5.9] 2320.2 64.3 14.3] 2336.6 .67 30.85
4-Sep 79.8 54.3 67.9 17.9] 2338.1 65.3 15.3] 2351.9 0 30.85
5-Sep 83.9 65.6 73.7 23.7] 2361.8 68.8 18.8] 2370.8 0 30.85
6-Sep 72.3 59.3 65.1 15.1] 2376.9 69 19] 2389.8 .61 31.46
7-Sep 72.7 54.7 62.8 12.8] 2389.7 67.3 17.3] 2407.1 .23 31.69
8-Sep 71.5 49.1 61.3 11.3 2401 66.4 16.4] 2423.5 0 31.69
9-Sep 70.6 51.8 60.1 10.1] 2411.2 65.5 15.5] 2439.1 0 31.69
10-Sep 72.6 51.3 61.2 11.2) 2422.4 65 15 2454 0 31.69
11-Sep 79.2 47.7 62.9 12.9] 2435.3 65 15 2469 0 31.69
12-Sep 82.2 52.3 65.2 15.2] 2450.5 65.6 15.6] 2484.6 0 31.69
13-Sep 83.4 51.7 67.7 17.7] 2468.3 66.4 16.4 2501 0 31.69
14-Sep 81 65.1 71.5 21.5] 2489.7 68.4 18.4] 2519.4 .01 31.7
15-Sep 82.4 64.1 71.6 21.6] 2511.4 69.5 19.5] 2538.8 0 31.7
16-Sep 85.4 63.9 70 20l 2531.4 69.7 19.7] 2558.5 0 31.7
17-Sep 85.1 63.4 70.3 20.3] 2551.7 69.8 19.8] 2578.3 .01 31.71
18-Sep 7.7 62.7 68.6 18.6] 2570.3 69.7 19.7 2598 0 31.71
19-Sep 72 66.5 68.7 18.7 2589 69.1 19.1] 2617.1 11 31.82
20-Sep 75.9 69.1 72.3 22.3] 2611.3 68.9 18.9 2636 0 31.82
21-Sep 74.9 66.5 71.4 21.4] 2632.6 68.7 18.7] 2654.7 0 31.82
22-Sep 78 63.2 69.8 19.8] 2652.5 67.4 17.4] 2672.1 0 31.82
23-Sep 86.9 61.3 73.2 23.1] 2675.6 68.6 18.6] 2690.7 0 31.82




24-Sep 91.4 59.8 73.4 23] 2698.6 69.3 19.3 2710 0 31.82
25-Sep 91.1 62.9 74.4 24 2722.6 70.6 20.6] 2730.6 0 31.82
26-Sep 85.3 61.9 71.1 21.1] 2743.7 70.8 20.8] 2751.4 0 31.82
27-Sep 89.4 64 74.4 24.2) 2767.9 71.2 21.2) 2772.5 0 31.82
28-Sep 75.1 57.4 69.6 19.6] 2787.4 71 21| 2793.6 0 31.82
29-Sep 67.5 42.4 55 6.4] 2793.8 67 17] 2810.6 0 31.82
30-Sep 61.1 46.4 53.3 3.5] 2797.3 64.5 14.5] 2825.2 0.08 31.9
1-Oct 68.6 41.9 53.2 5.4] 2802.7 62.8 12.8 2838 0 31.9
2-Oct 73.4 42.3 54.9 6.9] 2809.6 62 12 2850 0 31.9
3-0Oct 70.9 44 .2 55.3 6.8] 2816.4 61.8 11.8] 2861.8 0 31.9
4-Oct 74.6 44.1 59.8 10.7] 2827.1 62.1 12.1] 2873.9 0 31.9
5-Oct 85 55.6 69.3 19.3] 2846.4 64.4 14.4] 2888.3 0 31.9
6-Oct 81.3 55.6 68.4 18.4] 2864.8 66 16] 2904.3 0.01 31.91
7-Oct 78.3 60.7 68.6 18.6] 2883.3 66.6 16.6] 2920.9 0 31.91
8-0Oct 73.4 69.8 71.6 21.6] 2904.9 67.9 17.9] 2938.8 0.47 32.38
9-Oct 73.7 69.7 71.6 21.6] 2926.5 68.4 18.4] 2957.2 0.48 32.86
10-Oct 78.2 57.6 68.6 18.6] 2945.1 68.1 18.1] 2975.3 0 32.86
11-Oct 73.6 56.2 63.3 13.3] 2958.4 65.8 15.8 2991 0.05 32.91
12-Oct 64.6 47.2 56.2 6.3] 2964.7 64.2 14.2] 3005.2 0.09 33
13-Oct 69.3 41.7 54.4 6.6] 2971.3 61.3 11.3] 3016.6 0 33
14-Oct 74.3 56.6 62.5 12.5] 2983.8 63.2 13.2] 3029.7 0.02 33.02
15-Oct 72.1 63.2 67.3 17.3] 3001.1 64.8 14.8] 3044.5 0.01 33.03
16-Oct 68 43.8 55.2 5.9 3007 63.6 13.6] 3058.1 0.03 33.06
17-Oct 61.7 33.7 45.8 1.8] 3008.8 58.5 8.5] 3066.5 0 33.06
18-0Oct 73.4 37.2 53.3 6.7] 3015.5 57.5 7.5 3074 0 33.06
19-Oct 70.7 43.4 56.5 7.9] 3023.5 57.9 7.9] 3081.9 0 33.06
20-Oct 72.2 45.9 59 9.3] 3032.8 58.2 8.2] 3090.1 0 33.06
21-Oct 79.5 42.3 58.2 9.5] 3042.3 57.9 7.9 3098 0 33.06
22-Oct 77.2 43.3 57.2 8.6] 3050.9 58 8 3106 0 33.06
23-0Oct 73.6 47.2 61.3 11.5] 3062.4 59 9] 3114.9 0 33.06
24-Oct 73.4 64 68.7 18.7] 3081.1 62.5 12.5] 3127.4 2.21 35.27
25-Oct 67.3 56.5 63.4 13.4] 3094.5 64.3 14.3] 3141.7 1.07 36.34
26-0Oct 58.4 48.8 54.1 4.1] 3098.5 61.4 11.4] 3153.2 0.18 36.52
27-Oct 63.9 40.9 49.9 3.2] 3101.7 57.8 7.8 3161 0 36.52
28-0Oct 67.4 40.2 54.9 7.7 3109.4 56.7 6.7] 3167.7 0 36.52
29-Oct 65.3 34 53.4 5.9] 3115.3 58.3 8.3 3176 3.92 40.44
30-Oct 74 40 55 6.4] 3121.7 58.2 8.2 3184.2 0.16 40.6
31-Oct 65.8 36.3 55.4 6.7] 3128.4 58.1 8.1] 3192.2 0 40.6
1-Nov 74 34 53.9 6.3] 3134.7 57.9 7.9] 3200.2 0.01 40.61
2-Nov 65.5 43 56.3 6.8] 3141.5 57.8 7.8 3208 0 40.61
3-Nov 74 34 53.2 6.3] 3147.9 57.7 7.7 3215.7 0 40.61
4-Nov| 65 45.6 55.7 6.3] 3154.2 57.6 7.6] 3223.3 0 40.61
5-Nov 74 34 53.4 6.4] 3160.6 57.5 7.5] 3230.9 0.12 40.73
6-Nov 65.1 40 53.9 5.1] 3165.7 57.4 7.4] 3238.3 0.03 40.76
7-Nov 48.2 34.6 42 O] 3165.7 53.6 3.6] 3241.8 0.6 41.36
8-Nov 47.6 32 38.9 O] 3165.7 50.5 0.5] 3242.3 0.03 41.39
9-Nov 53 29.4 40.8 0.3 3166 49.4 0.1] 3242.4 0 41.39
10-Nov 52.2 22.1 34.6 0.1] 3166.1 48.6 0.1] 3242.5 0 41.39
11-Nov 38.2 19.5 27.4 O] 3166.1 43.9 O] 3242.5 0 41.39
12-Nov 48 25.8 33.8 0] 3166.1 43.7 0] 3242.5 0 41.39
13-Nov 40.8 33.4 35.9 O] 3166.1 44 .3 0] 3242.5 0.04 41.43
14-Nov 39.1 33.5 37.2 0] 3166.1 44 .6 O] 3242.5 0.01 41.44
15-Nov 50.8 29.3 38.4 O] 3166.2 44 .6 0] 3242.5 0 41.44
16-Nov 55.2 40.4 46.2 0.6] 3166.8 46.6 O] 3242.5 0.19 41.63




17-Nov 46.6 24.6 38.5 O] 3166.8 45.6 0] 3242.5 0 41.63
18-Nov 51.5 20.2 37.2 .1] 3166.9 43.2 0] 3242.5 0.25 41.88
19-Nov 57.2 33.3 48.7 .6] 3169.4 47.6 0] 3242.5 0.26 42.14
20-Nov 44 28 37.4 0] 3169.4 44 .8 O] 3242.5 0 42.14
21-Nov 56.6 27.1 43.4 .3] 3170.7 44 0] 3242.5 0 42.14
22-Nov 51.8 34.8 43.4 .1] 3170.8 45.3 O] 3242.5 0.53 42.67
23-Nov 43.2 25.7 33.4 0] 3170.8 43.3 O] 3242.5 0 42.67
24-Nov 49.4 22.8 34.3 0] 3170.8 41.8 0] 3242.5 0 42.67
25-Nov 55.7 28.4 42.3 .8] 3171.5 42.3 0] 3242.5 0 42.67
26-Nov 48.3 29.7 42.1 0] 3171.5 43.8 0] 3242.5 0 42.67
27-Nov 49.3 29.1 39 0] 3171.5 42.5 0] 3242.5 0 42.67
28-Nov 46.9 25.1 36.7 0] 3171.5 41.5 O] 3242.5 0 42.67
29-Nov 62.2 34.9 48.4 .3] 3173.9 43.6 0] 3242.5 0 42.67
30-Nov 46.4 27 37.7 0] 3173.9 42.4 0] 3242.5 0.02 42.69
1-Dec 49 36.4 43.6 0] 3173.9 43.7 0] 3242.5 0.05 42.74
2-Dec 46.4 25.9 36.1 0] 3173.9 42.2 0] 3242.5 0 42.74
3-Dec 42.6 31.9 37.2 0] 3173.9 42.1 0] 3242.5 0 42.74
4-Dec 51.4 30.1 37.9 0] 3173.9 42.1 0] 3242.5 0 42.74
5-Dec 58.2 37.7 51.4 .2] 3177.1 44 0] 3242.5 0.58 43.32
6-Dec 56.6 30.5 43.6 .1] 3178.1 47 0] 3242.5 0.05 43.37
7-Dec 45.2 28.8 37 0] 3178.1 42.9 O] 3242.5 0 43.37
8-Dec 37.6 23.8 31.8 0] 3178.1 40.5 0] 3242.5 0 43.37
9-Dec 32.9 28.9 30.5 0] 3178.1 40.4 O] 3242.5 0 43.37
10-Dec 40 25.4 32 0] 3178.1 40.3 O] 3242.5 0.26 43.63
11-Dec 39.7 28.8 33.3 0] 3178.1 40 0] 3242.5 0 43.63
12-Dec 40.7 29.3 34.5 0] 3178.1 40 0] 3242.5 0.16 43.79
13-Dec 29.3 18.1 23 0] 3178.1 38.1 0] 3242.5 0 43.79
14-Dec 29.1 12.5 22.5 0] 3178.1 36.6 O] 3242.5 0.05 43.84
15-Dec 27.3 6.9 18.6 0] 3178.1 36 0] 3242.5 0 43.84
16-Dec 34.4 16 26.4 0] 3178.1 35.8 0] 3242.5 0.02 43.86
17-Dec 33.9 11.9 24.5 0] 3178.1 35.7 O] 3242.5 0 43.86
18-Dec 36.9 26.9 31.9 0] 3178.1 35.8 0] 3242.5 0 43.86
19-Dec 53.7 34.1 44.8 .4] 3178.6 37.4 0] 3242.5 0 43.86
20-Dec 47.8 30.5 38.9 0] 3178.6 38.5 O] 3242.5 0 43.86
21-Dec 36.3 23.6 30.2 0] 3178.6 37 0] 3242.5 0 43.86
22-Dec 35.4 26.4 30 0] 3178.6 36.5 0] 3242.5 0 43.86
23-Dec 39.8 26.2 31.3 0] 3178.6 36.4 O] 3242.5 0.7 44 .56
24-Dec 38.4 31 34.5 0] 3178.6 37.1 0] 3242.5 0 44 .56
25-Dec 36.4 25.6 31.6 0] 3178.6 37 0] 3242.5 0.17 44.73
26-Dec 26.1 14.6 22.2 0] 3178.6 35.8 O] 3242.5 0 44.73
27-Dec 22.3 10.7 16.4 0] 3178.6 34.8 0] 3242.5 0 44.73
28-Dec 15 5.4 9.4 0] 3178.6 33.6 0] 3242.5 0 44.73
29-Dec 19 5 10.3 0] 3178.6 32.4 O] 3242.5 0 44.73
30-Dec 20.2 4.3 11.5 0] 3178.6 31.7 0] 3242.5 0 44.73
31-Dec 16.4 5.5 9.9 0] 3178.6 31.3 0] 3242.5 0 44.73
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